26 Prior years adjustments and comparative fi gures

 (a) Prior years adjustments

  The Company and the Group reported certain adjustments arising from errors in of recording of transactions in

accordance with FRS 8 Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors as follows:

31 December

2014

31 December

2013

RMB’000 RMB’000

Error in recording of transactions

Under accrual of legal and professional fees

- accruals and other payables 193 265

Understatement of administrative expenses

- legal and professional fees 193 265

NOTES TO
THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FINANCIAL PERIOD FROM 1 JANUARY 2015 TO 30 JUNE 2016

79ASIA FASHION HOLDINGS LIMITEDANNUAL REPORT 2016

26 Prior years adjustments and comparative fi gures (Cont’d)

 b) Comparative fi gures

  The following comparative fi gures have been restated due to prior years adjustments as mentioned in (a) above

and certain comparative fi gures have been reclassifi ed to conform with the current period’s presentation.

31 December 2014

As reported

Prior years

adjustments Reclassifi cations As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

The Company

Statements of fi nancial position

Current liabilities

Accruals and other payables 40,087 458 – 40,545

Equity

Reserves

- accumulated losses (57,323) (458) – (57,781)

The Group

Statements of fi nancial position

Current liabilities

Accruals and other payables 32,178 458 – 32,636

Equity

Reserves

- accumulated losses (3,276) (458) – (3,734)

Consolidated statement of profi t or
 loss and other comprehensive income

Administrative expenses (9,635) (193) – (9,828)

Consolidated statement of cash fl ows

Cash Flows from Operating Activities

Profi t before taxation from continuing

 operations 17,663 (193) – 17,470

Changes in trade receivables (20,379) – 20,379 –

Changes in prepayments and

 other receivables (396) – 396 –

Changes in operating receivables – – (20,775)

Changes in trade payables 17,528 – (17,528) –

Changes in accruals and other payables 14,706 193 (14,899) –

Changes in operating payables – – – 32,427

27 Subsequent events

 On 8 September 2016 and 14 September 2016 respectively, the Company incorporated two wholly-owned

subsidiaries “Asia Entertainment Limited”,   a British Virgin Islands incorporated company, with a paid up capital of

US$50,000 and “Asia Entertainment (Hong Kong) Limited”, a Hong Kong incorporated company, with a paid up capital

of HK$1 respectively. The principal activity of the subsidiaries are that of investment holding.

STATISTICS OF
SHAREHOLDINGS
AS AT 31 OCTOBER 2016

80 ASIA FASHION HOLDINGS LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2016